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*Speaks Another Language                   Rev. 8/26/25 
**Someone in Office Speaks Another Language                                                                                                                                      Not taking appointments right now 

 
Name 

Email Address 
Address Phone Number 

*Speaks Another Language  
**Someone in Office Speaks  

Another Language 

1 
Ackley, Robert 
ackley@ackleylaw.com  

P.O. Box 7394 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-566-7101 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

2 
Alexander, Tiffany 
tiffany@alexanderlawllc.com 

100 S. Saunders Rd., Suite 150 
Lake Forest, IL  60045 

224-544-9889 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

3 
**Allen, L. Kat 
lka@delrelaw.net 

200 N. MLK Jr. Ave. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-625-9800 **Spanish 

4 
Altman, Karen 
kaltman@collinsfamilylawllc.com 

196 E. Westminster Rd. 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-232-4206 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

5 
Anderson, Karissa 
karissaandersonlaw@gmail.com 

1585 N. Milwaukee Ave.,  Suite 114 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-336-7373 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

6 
Auslander, Stewart 
sauslander@sjafamilylaw.com 

211 W. Wacker Dr. #1550 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-332-3558 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

7 
**Barone, Caryn 
cbarone@sjtpom.com 

209 N. West St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-249-1640 **Spanish 

8 
Berna, Greta 
bernalaw66@gmail.com 

415 Washington St., Suite 201 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-924-7918 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

9 
Bernstein, Moria 
moriabernstein@gmail.com 

1001 Green Bay Rd., Suite 200 
Winnetka, IL 60093 

708-715-6848 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

10 
Bilsky, Daniel 
daniel@beermannfamilylaw.com 
 

728 Florsheim Dr., Suite 728 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-680-7070 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

11 
Cohen, Jennifer 
jcohen@harrisonllp.com 

89 Lincolnwood Rd. 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

312-236-9445 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

12 
Cohen, Ron 
rac@slavinlegal.com 

790 W. Frontage Rd. 
Northfield, IL 60093 

312-346-1145 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

13 
*Collins, Kelly 
kcollins@collinsfamilyllc.com 

196 E. Westminster Rd. 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-232-4206 *French 

14 
*Conway, Michael 
mjconwaylaw@ameritech.net 
 
 

9 S. County St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-599-1969 *German 

15 
**Cooper, Miriam 
mcooper@mcooperlaw.com 

3601 Algonquin Rd., Suite 610 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

847-995-8800 **Russian, Hebrew 

16 
***Cruz Laureano, Lyneshka 
lcruzlau@gmgomezlaw.com 

1585 N. Milwaukee Ave., Suite 111 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

224-433-6331 
*Spanish, French (basic), ASL/PSE 
(limited fluency) 
**Spanish, Creole 

17 
**Devaney, Ken 
kendevaneylaw@gmail.com 

10 E. Scranton Ave. 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 

847-905-9437 **Spanish 

18 
**Dorr, Timothy 
tdorr@nslegalaid.org 
notifications@nslegalaid.org 

3500 Western Ave., Suite 2A 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

847-737-4042 **Spanish 

19 
Douglas, Dwayne 
ddouglas@douglaslawoffices.com 

2801 Lakeside Dr., Suite 211 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-220-4050 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

20 
**Falsafi, Megan 
mfalsafi@lakeshorefamilylaw.com 

2801 Lakeside Dr., Suite 211 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

224-955-8342 **Spanish, French 

21 
Fingerhut, Kristie 
kcf@fingerhutlaw.com 

1590 S. Milwaukee Ave., Suite 230 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-549-3075 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

22 
Fisher, Gretchen 
gretchen@gretchenfisher.com 

728 Florsheim Dr., Suite 10 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-281-0130 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

23 
Fisher, Marc 
mfisher@kgwlaw.com 

2345 Waukegan Rd., Suite 150 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-530-3728 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 
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24 
**Fisher, Taryn 
fisher@sagecounsel.law 

734 Central Ave., Suite 200 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

847-433-9400 **Spanish 

25 
*Friedman, Jennifer 
jennifer@fgcjc.com 

125 Schelter Rd., Box 25 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069 

312-620-5702 *Spanish 

26 
Gebis, William 
william@stinespring.com 

5414 Hill Rd., Suite 380 
Richmond, IL 60071 

815-678-4553 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

27 
*Goretsky Winters, Lena 
lenagw@wintersfamilylaw.com 
 

33 N. Dearborn St., Suite 1052 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-523-2192 *Russian 

28 
***Gravel, Denis 
dgravel@gravelweehler.com 

1790 Nations Dr., Suite 121 
Gurnee, IL 60031 

847-855-8447 
*Spanish (limited) 
**Spanish 

29 
*Hansen, Jennifer 
jennifer@hansencleary.com 

500 Skokie Blvd., Suite 380 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

847-715-2801 *Spanish 

30 
Hatch, Katharine 
khatch@lakeshorelawyers.com 

560 Oakwood Ave., Suite 203 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-604-8300 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

31 
Hauser, James 
jhauser6364@gmail.com 

7720 W. Touhy Ave., Suite E 
Chicago, IL 60631 

312-520-2510 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

32 
Howeth, Kristin 
khoweth@lakeshorelawyers.com 

560 Oakwood Ave., Suite 203 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-604-8300 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

33 
**Hoyt, Deanna 
deanna@schlesingerstrauss.com 

1512 Artaius Pkwy. #300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-680-4970 **Spanish 

34 

John, Patrick Dankwa 
attypatjohn@gmail.com 
pdjnotices@gmail.com 
 

10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 875 
Chicago, IL 60606 

877-728-5646 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

35 
**Johnson, Shenita 
sjohnson@elevatedspaceslegal.com 
connect@thecollaborativecounsel.com 

211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 200B 
Chicago, IL 60603 

224-247-3843 **Spanish 

36 
Kwidzinski, Kurt 
kkwidzinski@bergerschatz.com 

300 E. Illinois Rd., Suite 200 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-405-9500 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

37 
***Leone, Ann 
aleone@lakeshorefamilylaw.com 

2801 Lakeside Dr., Suite 211 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

224-955-8342 
*Spanish, French 
**Spanish, French 

38 
Lichter, Sally 
sallylaw85@msn.com 
 
 
 

14047 W.  Petronella Dr., #202A 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-918-9840 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

39 
**Madigan, Daniel 
dmadigan@lakecooklaw.com 

21660 W. Field Pkwy., Suite 118 
Deer Park, IL 60010 

847-387-5559 **Spanish 

40 
**Malmquist, Jessica 
jlmalmquist@greenwichlawgroup.com 

500 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 350 
Deerfield, IL 60015 

847-382-3995 **Serbian 

41 
**Mandell, Craig 
cmmandell@beermannlaw.com 

2275 Half Day Rd., Suite 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-681-9600 **Spanish 

42 
Marcyan, Ana 
ana@marcyanlaw.com 

475 Greenwood Ave.  
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-845-8446 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

43 
Mazurek, Janet 
janetm@msn.com 

1000 Hart Rd., Suite 300 
Barrington, IL 60010 

847-381-4400 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

44 
**McAuley, Amy 
amy@mcauleyfamilylaw.com 

118 Barrington Commons Ct., #217 
Barrington, IL 60010 

847-387-4055 **Spanish 

45 
***Melnik, Irina 
irina@mcooperlaw.com 

3601 Algonquin Rd., Suite 610 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

847-955-8800 
*Russian 
**Hebrew 
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46 
**Mock, Susan 
susan@shfamlaw.com 

1512 Artaius Pkwy., #300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-680-4970 **Spanish 

47 
*Morfin, Kassandra 
kassandra@arteaga.law 

200 N. Northwest Hwy., Suite 201 
Barrington, IL 60010 

224-655-7179 *Spanish 

48 
***Nodelman, Neta 
nnodelman@swbattorneys.com 

2610 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 

847-459-4999 
*Russian, Ukrainian (some) 
**Spanish 

49 
Nosko, Heather 
hnosko@kgwlaw.com 

2345 Waukegan Rd., Suite 150 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-317-9500 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

50 
O'Connor, Nicole 
nicole@nicoleoconnorlaw.com 

1019 Oeffling Drive 
McHenry, IL 60051 

815-701-7637 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

51 
***Paige, Karen 
kpaige@beermannlaw.com 

2275 Half Day Rd., Suite 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-681-9600 
*French 
**Spanish 

52 
***Parikh, Shyama 
shyama@shyamaparikhlaw.com 

325 Washington St., Suite 301 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-557-1517 
*Hindi, Gujarati 
**Spanish 

53 
**Peterson-Gleason, June 
jmpg@lakecountygal.com  

325 Washington Street, Suite 301 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

224-272-5141 **Spanish 

54 
Poell, Joseph 
jpoell@jpoell-law.com 

209 W. Madison St., 2nd Floor 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-662-8800 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

56 
Presto, Laura 
lpresto@grundlaw.com 
 

600 Central Ave., #248 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

312-640-0500 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

57 
*Roalfs, Lindsay 
lindsay@roalfslaw.com 

9 S. County Street 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-984-3780 **Spanish (proficient) 

58 
***Rodriguez, Gloria 
gloria@gloriaslaw.com 

9 N. County St., Suite 102 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-672-8888 
*Spanish 
**Spanish 

59 
**Schwartz, Joshua 
jschwartz@swbattorneys.com 

2610 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 

847-459-4999 **Russian & Spanish 

60 
**Schwartz, Marc 
mschwartz@swbattorneys.com 

2610 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 265 
Riverwoods, IL 60015 

847-459-4999 **Russian & Spanish 

61 
***Serrano, G. Lisette 
lisette@serranolegalsolutions.com 

1010 Lake Street, Suite 200 
Oak Park, IL 60301 

708-552-0823 
*Spanish 
**Spanish 

62 
Sher, Marjorie 
ms@Sherlegal.net 

415 W. Washington St., Suite 201 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-249-2830 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

63 
**Spitzer, Jeremy 
spitzerlaw@gmail.com 

1585 N. Milwaukee Ave., Suite 114 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

224-424-0199 **Spanish 

64 
Steiner, Valerie 
vsteiner@lakeshorelawyers.com 

560 Oakwood Ave., Suite 203 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-604-8300 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

65 
Stephens Breisch, Jacqueline 
lakeforestservice@sdflaw.com 

100 North Field Dr., Suite 160 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

847-615-8300 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

66 
**Strauss, Michael 
michael@schlesingerstrauss.com 
 

1512 Artaius Pkwy. #300 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-680-4970 **Spanish 

67 
Stuart, Rhonda 
rhonda@rhondastuart.com 

10024 Skokie Blvd., Suite 236 
Skokie, IL 60077 

847-447-6133 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

68 
**Trabaris, William 
wtrabaris@kgwlaw.com 

2345 Waukegan Rd., Suite 150 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-317-9500 **Polish 

69 
***Trachtenberg, Helena 
helena@mcooperlaw.com 

3601 Algonquin Rd., Suite 610 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 

847-995-8800 
*Russian 
**Hebrew 
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70 
***Valsamas, Jenny 
jvalsamas@gmail.com 

130 N. Genesee St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

847-263-2234 
*Spanish, Greek  
**Spanish 

71 
Vitek, Shana 
slvitek@beermannlaw.com 

2275 Half Day Rd., Suite 350 
Bannockburn, IL 60015 

847-681-9600 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

72 
Weiner, Jessica 
jlw@fingerhutlaw.com 

1590 S. Milwaukee Ave., Suite 230 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-549-3075 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

73 
Zells, Heidi 
hzells@yahoo.com 

5250 Old Orchard Rd., Suite 300 
Skokie, IL 60077 

847-983-3684 ––––––––––––––––––––––– 

 


